Court met pursuant to adjournment this 2" day of February, 2021, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Kingsolver
Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County/Judge Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila
Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.
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Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.
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On motion by Esqg. Miller second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the

previous session as presented.
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On motion by Esg. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers:

From Acct# 02-9200-999 to Acct# 02-6105-713 $19,000.00
From Acct# 02-9200-999 to Acct# 02-6105-399 $14,000.00
From Acct# 03-5101-103 to Acct# 03-5101-437 S 5,000.00
From Acct# 01-5115-725 to Acct# 01-5115-723 $ 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5115-723 S 1,263.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5090-413 S 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-5205-725 to Acct# 01-5205-723 S 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5205-723 $ 1,077.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5040-445 S 950.00
From Acct# 01-5315-576 to Acct# 01-5315-725 S 500.00
From Acct# 09-5140-569-01 to Acct# 09-5140-723-01 S 5,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999 to Acct# 01-5080-721 $20,000.00
From Acct# 02-9200-999 to Acct# 02-6105-469 $10,000.00
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On motion by Esg. Kingsolver second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash

transfers from the General Fund $120,000.00 to the Jail Fund and #110,000.00 to the EMS Fund.
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On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esg. Hedges and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Action pest Control 196.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc 98.93
Amazon Capital Services — FC 968.80
Atom Chemical Inc 908.75
Shelby County Attorney 5491.66
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15 14.78
Chism’s Hardware — FC 18.45

Cont.



Chris Paiva

Creative Stitches

DC Elevator Company Inc
Duplicator Sales and Service
Gra-Kat LLC

Hall Taylor Funeral Home Inc
Kentucky Psychological Associates LLC
Kenway Distributors

Kerry P Magan

Kilesigns Custom Engraving
KMCA

KT Signs Inc

Kentucky Coroner’s Association
Lowe’s —FC

Lowe’s — AS

Masters’ Supply Inc — FC

Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky
Quill Corp

Republic — MC — SCFC — 3487 (6830 & 6848)
John Deere Financial

Schiller

Shelby Main Street Corporation
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec.
Shelby Veterinary Clinic
Skelton’s Plumbing

Superb IPC LLC

Voyager — AS

Voyager — BLDG INSP

Voyager — CC

Voyager — CH Maint.

Voyager — CJE

Voyager — Coroner

Voyager —EMA

Voyager —SCJC

Voyager — LA

William R lvers

ROAD FUND

Amazon Capital Services
Bluegrass Farm & Lawn

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
Doug'’s Tire Center

Duplicator Sales and Service
Global Rental Co Inc

Kilesigns Custom Engraving
Lawson Products Inc

Logan’s

O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc

Quill Corp

Total Truck Parts

JAIL FUND

Air Equipment Company
KellWell Food Management Inc
Kenway Distributors

KY Jailers Association

Mark’s Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply

Cont.

360.00
66.00
1500.00
368.07
54434.00
600.00
740.00
597.03
2730.00
90.00
150.00
1475.99
300.00
16.88
7.78
115.26
828.50
498.72
652.40
18.97
632.50
1750.00
42083.33
357.72
700.00
14250.00
190.40
138.78
37.96
206.22
61.44
88.30
96.09
37.17
142.23
25.00

299.97
245.73
34.90
30.00
40.21
3620.50
180.00
249.13
42291
27982.85
124.11
153.00

2103.10
12673.91
884.20
1575.00
492.61



Masters’ Supply Inc — FC
Quill Corp

Republic — Jail Mastercard (9869 & 8655)

Siegel’s Uniforms
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc
EMS FUND

Amy Potts

Bettie S Wells

Bettie B Lewis

Bound Tree Medical LLC
Brian E Honaker

Brian J Quigley

Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15
Charles H Stout

David Perry

Doris F Reutter

Douglas Conley
Freedom Tactical

Hattie M Payne

Howard Hundley
Jacqueline B Fleming
Jacquiline Johnson
James Beasley

Jason Stroehle

Joan E Morris

Johnanne L Boomsma
Joyce H Jensen

Leslie R Dunn

Lisa G Brown

Lowe’s — EMS

Mamie Mayfield
Marcella L Myatt

Mary M Dotson Hamm

Maverick 02 & Respiratory Equip. LLC

Mohawk Medical
Norma J McClain
O’Brien of Shelbyville Inc
Passport Health Plans
Paula L Wood

Cont.

99.55
552.63
1.00
218.97
126.01

56.94
161.83
538.35

1305.60
115.17
100.00

40.87

28.00
141.10

14.35

49.87
260.00

83.03
341.19

11.16

87.41
100.00
656.00

48.44
128.57

48.22
127.07
425.36

22.76

94.33

14.20
133.05

77.05
247.76

20.00
249.87
717.37

40.71



Quill Corp 678.90

Rebecca A Price 300.00
Robert Montgomery 805.00
Robert P Canina 87.00
Rochelle C Phillips 137.10
Ruth M Harrod 87.00
Theresa A Decker Monsour 395.47
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc 3889.54
Walmart 268.00
Wilma R Snyder 485.00
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to pay off the FAC/Detention Center
in the next Fiscal Year 2021-2022 budget.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esg. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to accept Morning Court,
Skyline Drive and Byers Court into the County Road system for maintenance by resolution. This Resolution is recorded
in EJO Book 02019 page 378.
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On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to accept Morningside Drive into the
County Road system for maintenance by resolution. This Resolution is recorded in EJO Book 02019 page 377.
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On motion by Esq. Webb second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to increase the per diem by $2.00
for Anderson and Spencer County inmates.
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On motion by Esg. Metzger second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to surplus the following from
the Treasurer’s office.
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On motion by Esqg. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.
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Judge/Executive



