Court met pursuant to adjournment this 2nd day of February, 2021, with the following members present.

Esq. Eades Esq. Hedges Esq. Kingsolver

Esq. Lisby Esq. Metzger Esq. Miller Esq. Webb

County/Judge Executive Dan Ison presiding. County Attorney, Hart Megibben, County Treasurer, Sheila Quijas, and County Clerk, Sue Carole Perry also present.

Court was called to order at 6:30 p.m.

On motion by Esq. Miller second by Esq. Metzger and carried it is ordered to approve the minutes of the previous session as presented.

On motion by Esq. Hedges second by Esq. Eades and carried it is ordered to approve the following transfers:

From Acct# 02-9200-999	to Acct# 02-6105-713	\$19,000.00
From Acct# 02-9200-999	to Acct# 02-6105-399	\$14,000.00
From Acct# 03-5101-103	to Acct# 03-5101-437	\$ 5,000.00
From Acct# 01-5115-725	to Acct# 01-5115-723	\$ 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5115-723	\$ 1,263.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5090-413	\$ 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-5205-725	to Acct# 01-5205-723	\$ 1,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5205-723	\$ 1,077.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5040-445	\$ 950.00
From Acct# 01-5315-576	to Acct# 01-5315-725	\$ 500.00
From Acct# 09-5140-569-01	to Acct# 09-5140-723-01	\$ 5,000.00
From Acct# 01-9200-999	to Acct# 01-5080-721	\$20,000.00
From Acct# 02-9200-999	to Acct# 02-6105-469	\$10,000.00

On motion by Esq. Kingsolver second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to approve the following cash transfers from the General Fund \$120,000.00 to the Jail Fund and #110,000.00 to the EMS Fund.

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered to pay the following bills:

GENERAL FUND

Action pest Control	196.00
Advanced Global Communications Inc	98.93
Amazon Capital Services – FC	968.80
Atom Chemical Inc	908.75
Shelby County Attorney	5491.66
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	14.78
Chism's Hardware – FC	18.45

Chris Paiva	360.00
Creative Stitches	66.00
DC Elevator Company Inc	1500.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	368.07
Gra-Kat LLC	54434.00
Hall Taylor Funeral Home Inc	600.00
Kentucky Psychological Associates LLC	740.00
Kenway Distributors	597.03
Kerry P Magan	2730.00
Kilesigns Custom Engraving	90.00
KMCA	150.00
KT Signs Inc	1475.99
Kentucky Coroner's Association	300.00
Lowe's – FC	16.88
Lowe's – AS	7.78
Masters' Supply Inc – FC	115.26
Omega Plastics Corp of Kentucky	828.50
Quill Corp	498.72
•	652.40
Republic – MC – SCFC – 3487 (6830 & 6848)	
John Deere Financial Schiller	18.97
	632.50
Shelby Main Street Corporation	1750.00
Shelbyville-Shelby County Parks & Rec.	42083.33
Shelby Veterinary Clinic	357.72
Skelton's Plumbing	700.00
Superb IPC LLC	14250.00
Voyager – AS	190.40
Voyager – BLDG INSP	138.78
Voyager – CC	37.96
Voyager – CH Maint.	206.22
Voyager – CJE	61.44
Voyager – Coroner	88.30
Voyager – EMA	96.09
Voyager – SCJC	37.17
Voyager – LA	142.23
William R Ivers	25.00
ROAD FUND	200.07
Amazon Capital Services	299.97
Bluegrass Farm & Lawn	245.73
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	34.90
Doug's Tire Center	30.00
Duplicator Sales and Service	40.21
Global Rental Co Inc	3620.50
Kilesigns Custom Engraving	180.00
Lawson Products Inc	249.13
Logan's	422.91
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	27982.85
Quill Corp	124.11
Total Truck Parts	153.00
JAIL FUND	
Air Equipment Company	2103.10
KellWell Food Management Inc	12673.91
Kenway Distributors	884.20
KY Jailers Association	1575.00
Mark's Plumbing Parts & Comm. Supply	492.61

Masters' Supply Inc – FC	99.55
Quill Corp	552.63
Republic – Jail Mastercard (9869 & 8655)	1.00
Siegel's Uniforms	218.97
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc	126.01
EMS FUND	
Amy Potts	56.94
Bettie S Wells	161.83
Bettie B Lewis	538.35
Bound Tree Medical LLC	1305.60
Brian E Honaker	115.17
Brian J Quigley	100.00
Bumper to Bumper Auto Parts #15	40.87
Charles H Stout	28.00
David Perry	141.10
Doris F Reutter	14.35
Douglas Conley	49.87
Freedom Tactical	260.00
Hattie M Payne	83.03
Howard Hundley	341.19
Jacqueline B Fleming	11.16
Jacquiline Johnson	87.41
James Beasley	100.00
Jason Stroehle	656.00
Joan E Morris	48.44
Johnanne L Boomsma	128.57
Joyce H Jensen	48.22
Leslie R Dunn	127.07
Lisa G Brown	425.36
Lowe's – EMS	22.76
Mamie Mayfield	94.33
Marcella L Myatt	14.20
Mary M Dotson Hamm	133.05
Maverick O2 & Respiratory Equip. LLC	77.05
Mohawk Medical	247.76
Norma J McClain	20.00
O'Brien of Shelbyville Inc	249.87
Passport Health Plans	717.37
Paula L Wood	40.71

Quill Corp	678.90
Rebecca A Price	300.00
Robert Montgomery	805.00
Robert P Canina	87.00
Rochelle C Phillips	137.10
Ruth M Harrod	87.00
Theresa A Decker Monsour	395.47
Voyager Fleet Systems Inc	3889.54
Walmart	268.00
Wilma R Snyder	485.00

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to pay off the FAC/Detention Center in the next Fiscal Year 2021-2022 budget.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to accept Morning Court,

Skyline Drive and Byers Court into the County Road system for maintenance by resolution. This Resolution is recorded in EJO Book O2019 page 378.

On motion by Judge Ison second by Esq. Lisby and carried it is ordered to accept Morningside Drive into the County Road system for maintenance by resolution. This Resolution is recorded in EJO Book O2019 page 377.

On motion by Esq. Webb second by Esq. Miller and carried it is ordered to increase the per diem by \$2.00 for Anderson and Spencer County inmates.

On motion by Esq. Metzger second by Esq. Kingsolver and carried it is ordered to surplus the following from the Treasurer's office.

HP Color LaserJet Pro Printer #VNBKL2R4ZZ

On motion by Esq. Eades second by Esq. Hedges and carried it is ordered the meeting adjourn.

Judge/Executive